

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: MAGE MOTORS DAVAO DEL NORTE INC P.O. Number: 2023103994 Address: NATIONAL HIGHWAY, PRK, 1 RIZAL., CANOCOTAN, TAGUM CITY O2023103994A46950222 PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20191017474487992768 Date: Oct 12, 2023 Tel./Fax No.: 09189095159 P.R. No.: 2023063952 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PADO-ADMINISTRATIVE Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 90 Calendar Days Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse LN. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount 1 1.00 UNIT BRAND NEW UTILITY VAN WITH DUAL AIRCON 1,997,500.00 1,997,500.00 (PRISONERS U.V TYPE) ENGINE: 4JA1 Direct Injection common rail blue power diesel Engine (Euro 4), 78 PS / 3,900 rpm. 176.5 N-m / 1,800 rpm G.V.W: 2,950 kg. DISPLACEMENT: 2,499 cc PAYLOAD: 1,655 kg. SERVICE BRAKES: Ventilated Disc at front, drum, leading and trailing for rear TRANSMISSION: Five (5) speed, 1st - 5th gear plus reverse TIRES: 195R 14C 8PR WHEEL: 14X5.5JJ (6 studs) SUSPENSION: Front double wishbone with coil spring, Rear semi-elliptical leaf spring AUDIO: Tuner radio with USB, Two speaker CUSTOMIZE FEATURES: Air breather is 5.7 ft. higher from the ground, Semi executive seat, and dual aircon with 4 adjustments CONVENIENCE: Equipped with reverse warning buzzer BODY LENGTH: 3,100 mm (10 ft) BODY WIDTH: 1,660 mm (5.5 ft) HEIGHT: 1,955 mm (7 ft)

FOR OFFICIAL US	SE OF PRC	- t
ioi every day or c	lelay shall be imposed.	the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent
days before the	actual delivery of the item/s dovered	hall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) by this Purchase Order. Very truly yours, By the Authority of the Governor*
	(Signature over printed name)	EDWIN I. JUBAHIB ENGR. JOSIELIBAN R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, EnP Provincial Administrator Governor
NOTE: This Treasure	is an important paper and will cause r supported by this form to be attached	great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial to the voucher.



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: MAGE MOTORS DAVAO DEL NORTE INC P.O. Number: 2023103994 Address: NATIONAL HIGHWAY, PRK. 1 RIZAL., CANOCOTAN, TAGUM CITY O2023103994A46950222 PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20191017474487992768 Date: Oct 12, 2023 Tel./Fax No.: 09189095159 P.R. No.: 2023063952 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PADO-ADMINISTRATIVE Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 90 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse I.N. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount BODY HEIGHT: 1,370 mm (405 ft) BODY GROUND CLEARANCE: 1 1/2 ft. AIRCON: 4 Front air vent SPECIAL FEATURES: Build with strength, Modern design, & Compact body build easy to maneuver 4.5 mtrs, fuel efficiency BODY SPECS: RUNNER: Channel bar 3.5mm thick FLOOR FRAMES: MS Plate 2.5mm thick, bended hat section FLOOR PANEL: GI Sheet 1.5mm thick, corrugated CORNER POST: GI Sheet 1.5mm thick, bended tube type SIDE PANEL: GI Sheet 1.2mm thick, customized bend SIDE WINDOWS: Sliding type, laminated safety clear glass-2pcs / side with security mesh wire framed with MS plate 2.0mm thick bended and mesh wire 6mm Ø x 1" x 1" REAR DOOR: Provided at rear portion of prisoner's area, single door, swing -out opening, made of rectangular tube frame with steel hinges, heavy duty barrel bolt door lock and door stopper, with fixed laminated safety clear glass and mesh wire 6mm Ø x 1" x 1" FRONT PANEL: GI Sheet 1.2mm thick, with fixed

	16000000		
FOR OFFICIAL I	JSE OF PRC		
	seem to a to see		
In case for every day of	of failure to make the full delivery within to f delay shall be imposed.	he time specified above, a penalty of	one-tenth (1/10) of one percent
I hereb days before th	y conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER she actual delivery of the item/s covered it	nall be served to the PLACE OF DE by this Purchase Order.	LIVERY stated herein three (3
Conforme :	(Signature over printed name)	Very truly yours, By the Authority of the Governor*	EDWIN I. JUBAHIB
-	9 23 (Date)	- ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, EnP Provincial Administrator	Governor

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial

NOTE:



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: MAGE MOTORS DAVAO DEL NORTE INC P.O. Number: 2023103994 Address: NATIONAL HIGHWAY, PRK. 1 RIZAL., CANOCOTAN, TAGUM CITY O2023103994A46950222 PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20191017474487992768 Date : Oct 12, 2023 Tel./Fax No.: 09189095159 Registration Certificate: SEC P.R. No.: 2023063952 Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PADO-ADMINISTRATIVE Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 90 Calendar Days Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse I.N. Quantity/Unit Unit Cost Amount laminated safety clear glass and mesh wire 6mm Ø ROOF SILL: GI Sheet 1.2mm thick bended tube type ROOF BOW: GI Sheet 1.0mm thick bended top hat ROOF PANEL: GI Sheet 1.0mm thick, bended (corrugated) SIDE & REAR ACCESS: Provided for escort guard area, Open type w/ black tarpaulin and clear plastic for viewing purposes, Can roll-up manually with tie belt holder of tarpaulin, With zipper back-to-back at rear tarpaulin for easy access of escort guard REAR AND SIDE STEP BOARD: Fabricated type with B. I. checkered plate panel, G.I. pipe frame and angle bar brackets TAIL LIGHT HOUSING: Vertical position tail light using G.I. sheet 1.5mm thick bended panel, and stainless-steel bumper type bar protector BODY ANCHORAGE: U-bolt assembly 9/16"Ø with nut and lock washers, to be installed with diagonal brace tensioner in between chassis / runner MUDGUARD: Rubber flaps INTERIOR FEATURES: SEAT ASSEMBLY: Reversible type with lock for escort guard area, using angular bar frame and stainless-steel (304) pipe 1"Ø seat leg and arm

FOR OFFICIAL USE OF PRO			
In case of failure to for every day of delay shall	make the full delivery within t be imposed.	he time specified above, a penalty of	of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent
Jo zololo tile detadi de	that NOTICE TO DELIVER shallvery of the Item/s covered	nall be served to the PLACE OF DI by this Purchase Order.	ELIVERY stated herein three (3)
Conforme : (Signa	ature over printed name)	Very truly yours. By the Authority of the Governor ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, EnP Provincial Administrator	EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor
NOTE: This is an imp Treasurer supporte	ortant paper and will cause of by this form to be attached to	great inconvenience if Vost Claim	for payment from the Provincial



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: MAGE MOTORS DAVAO DEL NORTE INC

Address : NATIONAL HIGHWAY, PRK. 1 RIZAL., CANOCOTAN, TAGUM CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20191017474487992768

Tel./Fax No. : 09189095159 Registration Certificate : SEC

Req. Office: PADO-ADMINISTRATIVE

P.O. Number: 2023103994

O2023103994A46950222

Date: Oct 12, 2023 P.R. No.: 2023063952

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 90 Calendar Days

Quantity/Unit

Date of Delivery:

Item

Unit Cost

Amount

rest. leatherette upholstered cushion seat and back rest, folding bench type for prisoner's area, using angular bar frame and G.I. pipe seat leg leatherette upholstered cushion seat and back rest CEILING HAND GRAB: Stainless-steed pipe material

ENTRY HANDGRAB: Stainless-steel pipe material CEILING TRIMS: Upholstered with perforated leatherette and insulated foam underneath BODY PAINTING:

TOPCOAT: Polyurethane gray paint, with cab

change color

METAL PRIMER: Epoxy primer

UNDER COAT: 3M brand wrinkle finish spray type

ELECTRICAL FEATURES:

INTERIOR LIGHTING: Dome light 12v DC-DL, located at prisoner's area-1 pc, Dome light 12v

DC-DL, escort guard area - 1 pc WARNING LIGHT: Bar light (as per client's

request) with PA system - 1 set

THIRD BREAK LIGHT: LED type 12V DC-Red with

housing bracket - 1 pc

BLINKER LIGHT: LED red & blue color 12V - 2 pcs per side at rear portion

LIGHT SWITCHES: Equipped

OTHERS:

(Date)

DECALS: As per client's design and lay-out (logo)

FOR OFFICIAL US	E OF PRC		
In case of for every day of de	failure to make the full delivery within t	he time specified above, a penalty of	f one-tenth (1/10) of one percent
I hereby days before the	conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER stactual delivery of the item's covered	nall be served to the PLACE OF DE by this Purchase Order.	LIVERY stated herein three (3)
Conforme :	(Signature over printed name)	By the Authority of the Governor* ENGR. JOSIEJBAN R, RABANOZ CE MPA For	EDWIN I. JUBAHIB

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

Provincial Administrator



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: MAGE MOTORS DAVAO DEL NORTE INC P.O. Number: 2023103994 Address: NATIONAL HIGHWAY, PRK. 1 RIZAL., CANOCOTAN, TAGUM CITY O2023103994A46950222 PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20191017474487992768 Date: Oct 12, 2023 Tel./Fax No. : 09189095159 Registration Certificate : SEC P.R. No.: 2023063952 Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PADO-ADMINISTRATIVE Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 90 Calendar Days Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount with topcoat clear coating OPTIONAL: AC SYSTEM: Single aircon cab only TERMS: After the delivery of item and P.O duration DELIVERY: 90 days upon the receipt of Purchase Order subject for stock confirmation of Truck Chassis at IPC plant WARRANTY: Chassis: Three (3) years or 100,000 kilometers, whichever comes first VALIDITY: 30 days upon receipt of Price Quotation OTHERS: Inclusive of 3 years LTO registration and 1-year GSIS insurance, Freight handling, & charges Free labor on first 1,500 kms and 5,000 kms during **PMS** Free seat cover, floor matting, basic tools, Tint, EWD, With side and back grills, doors and lock Ambush type with in and out seat type 3M reflectorize logo, and sticker with installation Siren/blinker with public address (red and blue color) 1 set mobile base radio 3 pcs programmable handy radio 6 pcs blinker color red & blue ISUZU

FOR OFFICIAL U	SE OF PRC		
In case for every day of	of failure to make the full delivery within delay shall be imposed.	the time specified above, a penalty of	f one-tenth (1/10) of one percent
days before the	conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER so actual delivery of the Item/s covered	hall be served to the PLACE OF DE by this Purchase Order.	LIVERY stated herein three (3)
Conforme :	(Signature over printed name)	Very truly yours, By the Authority of the Governor*	EDWALL HIDALING
-	(Date)	ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ CE, MPA, EnP Provincial Administrator	EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor
NOTE: This	is an important paper and will cause	great inconvenience it lost. Claim f	or payment from the Provincial

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: MAGE MOTORS DAVAO DEL NORTE INC P.O. Number: 2023103994 Address: NATIONAL HIGHWAY, PRK. 1 RIZAL., CANOCOTAN, TAGUM CITY O2023103994A46950222 PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20191017474487992768 Date: Oct 12, 2023 Tel./Fax No.: 09189095159 P.R. No.: 2023063952 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PADO-ADMINISTRATIVE Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 90 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse I.N. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount

Remarks:

- 1. Supplier must have own or authorized or accredited Service Center in the Province of Davao del Norte or nearby cities with operationg machine shop and equipment sufficient to serve and cater the aftersales needs of the vehicles
- Free tool box with basic tools;
- 3. Free operator maintenance and parts training;
- 4. Supplier must submit a sworn statement stating the existence of business establishment for more than 5 years in Philippine market
- The brand of the unit offered must be in the Philippine market for at least 25 years.
- 6. Delivery site: Davao del Norte
- 7. GSIS Insurance (Comprehensive)
- 8. LTO Registration at LTO Regional Office, Davao City or LTO Tagum City (3 years LTO Registration)

Green Procurement Terms and Conditions

VECHICLES

The suppliers shall ensure that the vehicle meets the EURO IV Standard.

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

2. The supplier shall provide a guarantee for the vehicle for a period of at least 3 years or 100,000 km, whichever comes first.

3. The suppliers shall demonstrate guarantee for the availability of parts for the specific vehicle model for at least 7 years from the time production of the particular model ceases.

Additional Requirements:

Bid Price shall include GSIS Registration (Comprehensive), Early Warning Device and Tool Box with basic tools.

5. All newly purchase/brand new vehicles shall have 3 years free registration and shall be registered at the LTO Regional Office, Davao City by the Supplier.

6. The Suppliers are oblige to provide stencils of Chassis No. and Engine No. of vehicles for renewal purposes at LTO and for PGSO

7. The Suppliers are responsible to secure an Authorization from LTO for Temporary Plate Number of vehicle and also the ones to

FOR OFFICIAL USE	OF PRC		
I hereby co	ailure to make the full delivery within t ay shall be imposed.	and he conved to the DI ACE OF DE	
days before the ac Conforme :	tual delivery of the item's covered	by this Purchase Order.	and and the control of the control o
_	(Signature over printed name)	Very truly yours, By the Authority of the Governor	EDWIN I. JUBAHIB
NOTE: This is	Date) an important paper and will cause	ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, EnP Provincial Administrator	Governor



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: IMAGE MOTORS DAVAO DEL NORTE INC

Address :NATIONAL HIGHWAY, PRK. 1 RIZAL., CANOCOTAN, TAGUM

CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20191017474487992768

Tel./Fax No. : 09189095159 Registration Certificate : SEC

Quantity/Unit

Req. Office: PADO-ADMINISTRATIVE

P.O. Number: 2023103994



O2023103994A46950222

Amount

Date: Oct 12, 2023 P.R. No.: 2023063952

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse

Delivery Term: 90 Calendar Days

Unit Cost

endorse the license Plate Number to the Provincial General Services Office (PGSO).

8. The Supplier shall indicate in the Certificate of Registration the registered owner's name of vehicles as "Provincial Government of Davao del Norte".

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

9.) The Supplier must affix the Provincial Government of Davao del Norte logo both sides of the vehicle (Refer to Requisitioning Party upon quotation for verification).

10.) The Supplier shall provide the verified Temporary Plate No. of the vehicle from the LTO upon submission of the LTO Official Receipt (OR) and Certificate of Registration (CR) to RID-PGSO.

The award is based on Abstract No. 0920233306 created on September 21, 2023 and resolved on October 12, 2023 under Quotation No. B20234114 opened on September 21, 2023

FOR OFFICIAL USE	OF PRC				
Grand Total Amount i	n Words : ONE MILLION NINE HUN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED	IDRED NINETY-SEVEN AND XX / 100	GRAND TO	AL: ₱ 1,997	500.00
I hereby co days before the ac	failure to make the full delivery within lay shall be imposed. onform that NOTICE TO DELIVER actual delivery of the litem/s covered	shall be served to the P I by this Purchase Orde	LACE OF DE		
Conforme :	(Signature over printed name)	By the Authority of the ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANO		EDWIN I. JUBAHIB	